



**Q&A # 3 OF 3**

Project Name: Supply Arrangement Terms and Conditions - Structural Engineering Services  
 Project No.: N/A  
 Solicitation No.: AWT-AESVC-STRUCT-15129  
 Date: 10 August 2018

The following supplements and/or supersedes the request for proposals documents issued on 11 July 2018. This addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated with all other parts. Any change to the cost of the work as a result of this addendum is to be included in the price proposal. The following revisions supersede the information contained in the original Request for Proposals Package for the above-mentioned project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof.

1. Question #1

With respect to SR4.2 of the RFSAP, can clarification be provided on the scoring system?  
 It is our understanding that the minimum requirements to score 33 points would be as follows, with an additional 17 points for detailed descriptions:

- 11 points for having any combination of additional Grid projects above the requirements of SR4.2.A. (i.e. 22 projects total)
- 22 Points for Grid 2 staff meeting the minimum experience and similar projects.

	Min. Years Experience	Min. # Recent Projects
<b>Grid 1</b>		
Sr. Structural Engineer	15	10
Int. Structural Engineer	10	9
<b>Grid 2</b>		
Architect	7	3
Mech. Eng	7	3
Electrical Eng.	7	3
CAD Operator / Draftsperson	2	2
Site Engineer/Tech.	3	3
Jr. Structural Engineer	5	3
Civil Engineer	10	5
Geotechnical Engineer	10	5
Seismologist	10	5
Physical Security Engineer	10	5
Structural Technical Support	1	2

Answer  
 Refer to Addendum 3.

2. Question #2



Can the additional 4 points for meeting SR3.2.B be clarified?

Answer

Refer to Addendum 3.

**End of Q&A # 3 OF 3**